# DIESELHUB.COM TERMS OF USE

### Last Modified: OCTOBER 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021

By accessing and/or using this website, DieselHub.com ("Diesel Hub", "We", "we", "Us", "us"), you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this agreement. In addition, when using DieselHub.com or any of its services, you shall be subject to any posted guidelines or rules applicable to such services. Please read these terms and conditions carefully and understand them in their entirety before using this website.

ANY USE OF DIESELHUB.COM WILL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ABIDE BY THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, PLEASE DO NOT USE THIS SITE.

#### I. CONTENT OWNERSHIP

Content produced and/or published by DieselHub.com, including, but not limited to, articles, images, schematics, graphics, surveys, tutorials, guides, and videos, is the sole property of DieselHub.com, unless explicitly credited otherwise. We make no warranties or claims as to the availability of content, nor its accessibility.

Advertising content, including, but not limited to, trademarks, logos, and product listings are the property of their respective owners. Diesel Hub does not control, review, nor monitor the content of advertisements from third party partners and will not be held responsible for the accuracy, legitimacy, nor legality of third party advertising content.

#### **II. USE OF DIESELHUB.COM**

By using DieselHub.com, you agree that you will not, under any circumstances:

- A) Copy, distribute, sell, display, modify, transfer, or publish any of the content presented by the website DieselHub.com.
- B) Use any third party content, including that provided by advertisers, without prior written consent of the material's respective owner.
- C) Submit spam, solicitations, or other unauthorized material through the contact forms provided on DieselHub.com.
- D) Partake in any malicious, misleading, or manipulative activities that could affect/alter the content on and/or the accessibility of DieselHub.com.
- E) Attempt to plant, transmit, or otherwise upload files containing viruses, spyware, malware, or files of similar malicious intent.

#### **III. COPYRIGHT**

Content produced by, published by, or otherwise belonging to DieselHub.com may not be modified, distributed, sold, displayed, transmitted, copied, published, or transferred without prior written consent. Diesel Hub reserves the right to protect its content by taking the appropriate legal actions, as outlined by the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA), against any person(s), company, or entity which infringes on DieselHub.com's intellectual property.

DieselHub.com will not be held responsible for copyright infringement resulting from user-submitted or third party content. To address such claims, please notify us by contacting copyright@reidtekk.com so that the matter may be addressed promptly.

# IV. PARTNERS, AFFILIATES, AND THIRD PARTY SITES

DieselHub.com will not be held responsible for the content of third party sites that are linked to from this website. Furthermore, Diesel Hub provides no claim or warranty of accuracy for content published/hosted on DieselHub.com that is provided by third party sites, advertisers, or user-generated content.

# V. PRIVACY

Privacy of and the transparency in which your personal data is collected and used by DieselHub.com is of the utmost importance to us. The DieselHub.com privacy policy can be found at the following link: www.dieselhub.com/misc/privacy.html. By accepting these terms of this agreement, you accept the methods in which user data is collected and used by DieselHub.com.

# **VI. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY**

The articles, guides, tutorials, schematics, drawings, and media published on DieselHub.com is provided for entertainment purposes only. Diesel Hub shall not be held responsible nor liable for the accuracy of published information. Diesel Hub makes no warranty or claim that any information published on DieselHub.com is accurate and urges users to access the content for entertainment purposes only.

### **VII. TERMS OF USE MODIFICATIONS**

This terms of use agreement and its conditions may be modified at any time without notice. Diesel Hub urges viewers to review both the Terms of Use and Privacy Policy upon each visit, prior to accessing additional content on DieselHub.com.

# VIII. CONTACT

Please feel free to contact us regarding any questions or concerns with the terms and conditions outlined herein.

Reid Tekk P.O. Box 461 Wilton, CA 95693

privacy@reidtekk.com